

February 14, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Symbol: ORCHPHARMA

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 524372

Subject: Intimation of Schedule of Analyst/Investor Call

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that an Analyst /Investor Conference Call of Orchid Pharma Limited ("Company") is scheduled to be held on Friday, February 17, 2023 at 4:00 P.M. (IST) to discuss the Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022.

The schedule of the Investor Conference Call is enclosed herewith. The aforesaid information can also be accessed on the Company's website i.e. www.orchidpharma.com

Note: The schedule may undergo change due to exigencies on the part Investors/Analysts/Company.

You are requested to take the above on record.

Chenna

Thanking You, For Orchid Pharma Limited

Marina Peter **Company Secretary**

Encl. as above

ORCHID PHARMA



Hosted by Nuvama Wealth Management

India Equity Research February 14, 2023

Nuvama Wealth Management is hosting a conference call with the management of Orchid Pharma to discuss the Company's Q3FY23 financial results on Friday, February 17, 2023 at 4.00 PM IST.

Mr. Manish Dhanuka, Managing Director, Mr. Mridul Dhanuka, Whole Time Director & Mr. Sunil Kumar Gupta, Chief Financial Officer, will represent Orchid Pharma Ltd. on the call.

Details of the conference call are as under:

Time : 4.00 PM IST on Friday, February 17, 2023

Conference dial-in:			
India	:	Mumbai	
	:	Primary access number	+ 91 22 6280 1578
			+91 22 7115 8091
USA	:		+1 323 3868 721
UK	:		+44 203 4785 524
Singapore Toll Free No.	:		+653 157 5746
Hong Kong Toll Free No.	:		+852 3018 6877

Call leader Mr. Kunal Randeria

For further information, please contact:

Kunal Randeria

Director - Research, Nuvama Wealth Management Ltd.

Tel.: +91 6620 3040

E-mail: kunal.randeria@nuvama.com

Express Join with **DiamondPass™**